## 508016294 07/18/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8063444

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HEMP SYNERGISTIC	S		07/17/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	HEMP (	CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2 RUTG	2 RUTGERS ROAD		
City:	CRAFT	CRAFTON		
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15205	15205		
PROPERTY NUMBER			-	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:1733		7333258		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		412)471-4094		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
-		124718815		
Email: assig		ssignments@webblaw.com		
•		HE WEBB LAW FIRM		
		ONE GATWY CENTR 420 FT DUQUE	SNE BLVD	
		SUITE 1200		
Address Line 4:	F	PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1522	22	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		09515-2101504	09515-2101504	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RYAN J. MILLER	RYAN J. MILLER	
SIGNATURE:		/Ryan J. Miller/	/Ryan J. Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/18/2023		
Total Attachments: 2		·		
source=Assignment#pa	ge1.tif			
source=Assignment#pa	•			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Hemp Synergistics, a corporation of Pennsylvania, located at Building 25, Suite 866, Avenue A, Leetsdale, PA 15056, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment recorded at: Reel/Frame 058540/0790, of United States Patent Application No. 17/333,258, filed May 28, 2021 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and entitled "Powderized Cannabis Oil"; and

WHEREAS, Hemp Corporation, a corporation of Pennsylvania, located at 2 Rutgers Road, Crafton, PA 15205, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application No. 17/333,258 and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full end of the term of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexamination, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents to record this assignment to Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement inconsistent therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be

executed effective the \_\_17th \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_July \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

By	Daniel Kohler
	(ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE)
	Name: Daniel Kohler
	Title: CEO

Witness

Page 2 of 2